
CAMP CANCELLATION
AND REFUND POLICY
We understand that sometimes plans change, and your child(ren) may not be able to attend 
the camp enrolled. If this happens, please let us know per the below, so we are able to open 
up the spot to waiting campers and can adjust our camp plans in time to provide the best 
experience for everyone.

Cancellations:
•	 Last day to submit a cancellation: 

14 days prior to the start of each 
day camp week (see chart).

•	 ALL cancellations must be 
submitted in writing.

•	 If camp sessions are not canceled in 
writing within the appropriate time-
frame, credit/refund will not be issued.

•	 Annual enrollment fee and 
deposits are non-refundable*

Credits/Refunds:
•	 Must be submitted 14 days prior to 

the start of a camp week (see chart).
•	 Credits/Refunds will be issued for the 

camp week—down payment and annual 
enrollment fees are non-refundable.

•	 With 14 days of a camp week, 
there are NO REFUNDS for all fees 
and camp week payments.
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* $15/week per camper deposit due upon registering 
Members pay $0 annual enrollment fee through 5/15,  
and increases to $20/camper on 5/16.  
Non-members pay $45 annual enrollment fee 
beginning 3/1.

CAMP PAYMENT SCHEDULE

2025 
Camp Sessions

Last day to change/cancel 
and Auto draft/payment 
due date (14 days prior)

(Week 1) June 2-6 Monday, May 19

(Week 2) June 9-13 Monday, May 26

(Week 3) June 16-20 Monday, June 2

(Week 4) June 23-27 Monday, June 9

(Week 5) June 30-July 4
(no camp July 4th)

Monday, June 16

(Week 6) July 7-11 Monday, June 23

(Week 7) July 14-18 Monday, June 30

(Week 8) July 21-25 Monday, July 7

(Week 9) July 28-August 1 Monday, July 14

(Week 10) August 4-8 Monday, July 21


